

**BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS**

In the Matter of the Joint Application of)
Great Plains Energy Incorporated, Kansas)
City Power & Light Company and Westar) Docket No. 16-KCPE-593-ACQ
Energy, Inc. for approval of the Acquisition)
Of Westar Energy, Inc. by Great Plains)
Energy Incorporated.)

NOTICE OF FILING OF CORRECTED TESTIMONY

Great Plains Energy Incorporated (“GPE”) and Kansas City Power & Light Company (“KCP&L”) file the attached Corrected Testimony of Darrin Ives. For the convenience of the parties and to promote a more efficient hearing process, this filing is provided in lieu of live corrections being made on the witness stand at hearing. A list identifying the location and an explanation of each correction is attached.

Respectfully submitted,

Robert J. Hack (KS #12826)
Telephone: (816) 556-2791
Roger W. Steiner (KS #26159)
Telephone: (816) 556-2314
Kansas City Power & Light Company
One Kansas City Place
1200 Main Street – 16th Floor
Kansas City, Missouri 64105
Facsimile: (816) 556-2787
E-mail: rob.hack@kcpl.com
E-mail: roger.steiner@kcpl.com

/s/ Glenda Cafer

Glenda Cafer (#13342)

Telephone: (785) 271-9991

Terri Pemberton (#23297)

Telephone: (785) 232-2123

CAFER PEMBERTON LLC

3321 SW 6th Avenue

Topeka, Kansas 66606

Facsimile: (785) 233-3040

E-mail: glenda@caferlaw.com

E-mail: terri@caferlaw.com

**COUNSEL FOR
GREAT PLAINS ENERGY AND
KANSAS CITY POWER & LIGHT COMPANY**

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of this document was electronically served, hand-delivered or mailed, postage prepaid, this 30th day of January, 2017 to:

The parties listed on the Commission's Website for Service in this Docket.

/s/ Glenda Cafer

Glenda Cafer

IVES DIRECT (June 28, 2016):

<u>Page</u>	<u>Line(s)</u>	<u>Change</u>
5	1	Change “1997” to “1999”.
	Footnote 2	Same
6 6	18	Same
	Footnotes 3, 4, 5, 6 & 7	Same
7	Footnote 8	Same

IVES SUPPLEMENTAL DIRECT (November 2, 2016):

<u>Page</u>	<u>Line(s)</u>	<u>Change</u>
9	20	Change “as” to “was”.

IVES REBUTTAL (January 9, 2017):

<u>Page</u>	<u>Line(s)</u>	<u>Change</u>
2	14	Change “five” to “eight”.
7	4	Insert the word “to” at the end.
15	9	Delete the word “to”.
16	7	Add “al” to the word “Supplement”.
26	19	Delete the word “the”.
42	19	Delete the word “elements”.
46	16	Add “in regulated rates” between the words “recover” and “any”.
47	10	Add “es” at the end of the word “witness”.
48	6	Change “form” to “from”.
50	5	Replace the words “take effect” with “be filed”.

51	6	Delete the word “in” between the words “case” and “filed”.
68	9	Delete the words “they are not”.
69	13	Delete the “s” prior to the apostrophe in “Transactions’s”.
71	9 15	Change “203” to “205”. The word “Stands” should be “Standards”.
72	10 20 and 22	“Sough” should be “sought”. Change the work “insure” to “ensure”.